

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26872/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2010 in CMA No.1016/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R. VENKATA RAMANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh summons be issued for service upon unserved  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 on the petitioner depositing fresh process fee  
within one week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

