

LISTED ON :06.09.2013
COURT NO. : 13
ITEM NO. : 30

SECTION XIIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26872 OF 2011

R. Venkata Ramana & Anr. ..PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th September, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 23rd April, 2013, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Matter is complete in all respects.

Duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total 3 Respondents in the matter. Mr. Debasis Mishra, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books. Signed A.D. card has been received from Respondent no. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The afore-said matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate.
2. Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR