

Ø
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26872/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2010 in CMA No.1016/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R. VENKATA RAMANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length.
Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|